

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that

MOKATE Sp. z o.o.

ul. Strażacka 48, 44-240 Żory, Poland

has been audited by Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance, and found to meet the requirements set out in:

BRC GLOBAL STANDARD for FOOD SAFETY ISSUE 7: JANUARY 2015

Announced Audit

And has attained certification at Grade A applicable to Product Category 15



P.G. Cornelissen

Issued By: Lloyd's Register (Polska) sp. z o.o.

for and on behalf of : Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited

BRC audit date: 22 March 2018 Certificate issue date: 2 May 2018 Certificate number: 10078936

Re-audit due date from: 6 March 2019

To Date: 3 April 2019

Certificate expiry date: 15 May 2019

BRC site code: 2009313 BRC auditor number: 108106

Approval Number(s): 0051659

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Production of instant beverages: coffee mixes, cappuccino, instant coffee, chocolate and coffee drinks with different flavor, drink base and whiteners in foil and glass jars. Packing of coffee, sugar and powdery products. Production of whiteners, fat-protein base, foamers in paper bags with foil liner and big-bags for B2B. Production of musli crunch and instant beverages and food concentrates packed in capsules





If you would like to feed back comments on BRC Global Standards scheme or the audit process directly to us, please email enquiries@brcglobalstandards.com or call the TELL BRC hotline +44(0)2077175959.

Visit the BRC Directory www.brcdirectory.com to validate certificate authenticity.

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as "Lloyd's Register." Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.